SSAA Primary Road Relay

Race 1

Pos

1 20
2 24
3 16
4 18
5 26
6 14
7 11
8 15
9 17
10 8
11 21
12 29
13 25
14 23
15 27
16 30
17 2
18 7
19 4
20 125
21 3
22 13
23 9
24 31
25 12
26 5
27 32
28 19
29 22
30 6
31 28

P7 Girls

School

Kirkcaldy West
Priorsford A
Kingsland A
Kinnaird A

St Columba's (Kilmacolm)
James Gillespie's
Glasgow Academy
Kelvinside
Kingsland B
George Watson's
Ladeside

St Kenneth's EK
Priorsford B
Newington

St Conval's A

St Ninians (Stir)
Bruntsfield A
George Heriots
Dunblane A
Braidbar
Bruntsfield B
Hutchesons' Grammar
Giffnock A

West Linton
Holy Family
Dunblane B
Wormit

Kinnaird B
Markinch
Fossoway

St Conval's B

Grangemouth Stadium

Team

Holly Ovens, Poppy Fairbairn, Katie Sandilands
Gracie Linton, Ashleigh Drake , Molly Nethercot
E.Lee, A.Little, C.Harkness

Maddison Gallaher, Karis Hamilton, Mirren Stewart
Kirsty Weir, Laurie McDougall, Lara Nolic

Jess Taylor, Mia Tarsia, Hanna Kudla

S Drummond, G Newlands, M McAloney

Anastasia Hind, Connie Spiers, Ruby Neilson
R.Maclean, E.Little, L.Lockyer

Charlotte Smart, Fleur Stewart, Imogen Castles
Hannah Fitzpatrick, Esther Kallow, Hannah MacLeod
Ava Colquhoun, Daisy Blake, Tyler Kelly

Jenna Jones, Tegan Sykes, Ayla Russell

Phoebe Thorburn, Caelan Ferguson, Grace Thorburn
Ella Macnamara, Cate O’Hare, Ruth Walsh

Olivia Ashworth, Eden Gallagher, Nicole Dornan
Amber Hutton , Ruby Black , Maia Ota

Lily Macleod, Kara Paratian, Sophie Abushal

Katy Cullen, lona Griffen, Rebecca Morrison

Cate Alexander, Zoe Knight, Libby McGregor

Ava McComb, Athena Sintoris, Rose Zisman

Andie Gillespie, Georgia Cook, Eilidh Fraser

Erin Snell, Heather Bentley, Ava Ball

Sabine Jefcoate, Rachel Haynes, Emaan Shabaz

Amelie Scott, Emma Alexander, Mackenzie Lonsdale
Tara McGhie, Isla Young, Annabelle Greig

Isla Law, Evie Robertson, Jessica Lister

Alix Cameron, Anneke Verbraeken, Katie Mitchell
Laurie Hunter, lona O'Reilly, Serena Watson

Alva Katongo, Tammy Virha, Gabriella Dunn

Time

15.36
16.02
16.10
16.12
16.27
16.27
16.36
16.45
16.54
17.13
17.15
17.15
17.21
17.30
17.34
17.34
17.39
18.06
18.07
18.14
18.30
18.47
18.59
19.08
19.12
19.12
19.17
19.20
20.25
20.30
20.54

27th Oct 2018



SSAA Primary Road Relay

Race 2

Pos

1 42
2 33
3 52
4 64
5 46
6 43
7 49
8 61
9 37
10 58
11 39
12 62
13 53
14 48
15 126
16 65
17 51
18 34
19 38
20 47
21 36
22 56
23 59
24 50
25 70
26 40
27 66
28 45
29 44
30 69
31 71
32 55
33 67
34 63
35 57
36 60
37 68

P7 Boys

School

George Watson's A
Albyn

Kingsland A

St Kenneth's EK
Glasgow Academy
George Watson's B
James Gillespie's A
Priorsford A
Dunblane A
Melrose

Fossoway A
Priorsford B
Kingsland B
Hutchesons' Grammar
Braidbar

St Ninians (Stir) A
Kelvinside

Bonaly

Dunblane B

Holy Family
Bruntsfield B
Lathallan
Newington A
James Gillespie's B
Wormit A
Fossoway B

St Ninians (Stir) B
Giffnock B
Giffnock A

West Linton
Wormit B

Ladeside
Strathblane A

St Columba's (Kilmacolm)
Markinch
Newington B
Strathblane B

Grangemouth Stadium

Team

Finlay Blackstock, Patrick Barnes, Sandy Mackay
Hugo Denniel, Vasiliy Menshykov, Alex Arris
S.Pyman, B.Fox, K.fulton

Ronan Burns, Ryan McNamara, Ryan Byrne

K Wright, A Djoudi, R Treharne

Ben Stronach, Ben Ferenbach, Matthew Delaney
Lachlan Kunath, Jack Harrison, Xan Swanton

Kai Keen, Luke Grieve, Rory Learmond

Aaron Middleton, Angus Kocayne, Gregor Wood
Rory Antrobus, Ewan Dickson, Callum Henderson
Tom Smith, Finn Charity, Leo Smith

Cammy Carlyle, Sam Ferry, Ethan Botwright
G.Wells, C.Ackerman, A.Miller

Lewis Davidson, Logan Shaw, Rory Fraser

Harris Watt, Oliver Baird, Jack Parker

Daniel Casserly, Murray Henderson, Aaron McFarlane
Mitchell Scott, Stuart Allam, Cruz Irvin

Calum Dall, Kealan O’Shea-Morrans, Max Robinson
Ollie Smith, Frazer MacKenzie, Ivan Leslie

Edward Roberts, Percy Sutherland, Lewis Hardingham
Dean Fearn, Calum Porter, Adam Woodhouse
Kieran Wotherspoon, Liam McCarthy, Euan Cairns
Jamie Duncan, Elliot Macrae, Thijs Tooth

Ethan Williams, Robert Young, Carrick Campbell
Bailey Fawsitt, Finlay Trotter, Mitch Smith

Angus Grier, Jack Burns, Andrew McColl

Ross Gibson, lIbrahim Saeed, lain Dickson

Rory Raylor-Young, Matthew Gibson, Harry Kitson
Cameron Grant, Callum Rogers, Ben Dunmuir
James Wilson, Danny Craig, Jack Tasker

Daniel Dougan, Jack Rafferty, Latham Ryder
Cameron Baxter, Zack Ingram, Finlay Keating

Milo McQuarrie, Rory McLean, Cameron Kean
Alfie Wheatley, Euan Mearns, Ewan White
Keigan Candler, Danny Hogg, Charlie Walker
Danny Burns, Lloyd Farrell, Ewan Walker

Time

14.28
14.32
14.39
14.51
15.01
15.11
15.24
15.24
15.33
15.46
15.52
15.54
15.55
15.57
16.07
16.10
16.13
16.17
16.32
16.32
16.33
16.33
16.38
16.44
16.48
17.12
17.15
17.18
17.20
17.20
17.33
17.42
17.54
18.07
18.28
18.47
19.36

27th Oct 2018



SSAA Primary Road Relay

Race 3

Pos

1 78
2 82
3 89
4 73
5 90
6 76
7 75
8 81
9 94
10 87
11 79
12 74
13 83
14 93
15 92
16 77
17 86
18 127
19 91
20 85
21 88

P6 Girls

School

Glasgow Academy
Kelvinside
Priorsford
Bruntsfield A

St Columba's (Kilmacolm) A
George Heriots
Dunblane

James Gillespie's
Strathblane
Newington A

Holy Family
Bruntsfield B
Kingsland

St Ninians (Stir)

St Kenneth's EK
George Watson's
Lathallan

Braidbar

St Columba's (Kilmacolm) B
Ladeside
Newington B

Grangemouth Stadium

Team

S Wilson, L Young, A McLean

Alicia Bakewell, Stella Cousins, Amelia Roberts
Holly Foster, Leah Houten, Rebecca Spence
Elodie Viguier, Emma Brander, Orla Neilson
Kirsty Simpson, Rebecca Reid, Olivia Hamilton
Flora Kidd, Lola Lawson, Mia Parkin

Hazel Welsh, Leya Gibb, Carly Smith

Lauren Russ, Abby Harbisher, Libby Harrison
Kiera Brogan, Kara Dawson, Kirsten Campbell
Karli Pratt, Lexi Walker, Amy Millar

Tully Craig , Sasha Nelson, Charlotte Bewsher
R.Armitage, M.Balfour, S.Wilson

Kirsty Andrews, Robyn Stevenson, Rachel Gittin

Erin Woods, Darcy McGhee, Orla Craig

Lucy Saunders, Neil McIntyre, Olivia McQuaker

Elizabeth Cook, Pippa Hopkin, Maia Dinsmore-McFarlane
Zara Greenlees, Matilda Gordon, Heather Sinclair

Amelia Cochran, Sophie Tang, Mila Lossman

Alana Wirght, Minnie D’Alby, Keira Atherton

Kayla Nelson, Mackenzie Wilson, Omya Millings

Time

16.22
16.42
16.45
16.57
17.02
17.12
17.30
17.54
18.00
18.01
18.22
18.32
18.51
18.55
18.59
19.08
19.21
19.26
19.34
19.37
21.09

27th Oct 2018



SSAA Primary Road Relay

Race 4

Pos

1 96

2 120
3 110
4 99

5 123
6 106
7 102
8 121
9 107
10 104
11 117
12 109
13 116
14 103
15 95

16 97

17 112
18 115
19 111
20 108
21 100
22 124
23 114
24 119
25 98

26 128
27 118
28 101
29 105
30 122

P6 Boys

School

Bruntsfield A

St Kenneth's EK
Kingsland A

Dunblane

Strathblane
Hutchesons' Grammar
George Watson's

St Ninians (Stir) A
James Gillespie's A
Holy Family A
Priorsford

Kelvinside

Melrose

Glasgow Academy
Allan's

Bruntsfield B

Kinnaird

Loretto

Kingsland B

James Gillespie's B
Fossoway

Wormit

Lathallan

St Columba's (Kilmacolm) B
Bun Sgoil Taobh na Pairce
Braidbar

St Columba's (Kilmacolm) A
George Heriots

Holy Family B

St Ninians (Stir) B

Grangemouth Stadium

Team

Fin Molyneux, Robert Loa, Torin Reid

Oscar Lochrin, Dylan Edwards, Gerard Black
C.Fitzgerald, M.Margiotta, L. Cormack

Max Hunter, Ben Gallivan, Freddie Mailer
Archie MacMillan, Peter Hoyle, Toby Goodier
Hamish Cornell, Logan Johnston, Murray Waugh
Angus Robson, James Stronach, David Grant
Jack Young, Lewis Cook, Jack Easton

Alfie Primrose, Lachlan McDiarmid, Lucas Ray

Euan Tait, Aarron Drake, Joah Hilton

Finlay Barr, Sebastian Miller, Nathan Sadler

Darragh Dickson, Morgan Fairclough, Jack Laverty

L Spencer, J Allan, N Brown

Austin Gair, Finn Petrie, Calon Ledinghorn

Daniel Hardingham, Callum Freshwater, Alex Rutherford
Caleb Stanners, Kallum Hendry, Louis Gardiner
Cameron Clark, Jianyi Zhang, Alexander Yuill
B.Mcgovern, H. Ackerman, R.Pearson

Brodie Edington, Alessandro Macdonald, Jay Sandilands
Ben, Rory Abel, Thomas Pritchard

David Mackay, Jack Thomson, Archie Newey

Robbie Greenwood, Daniel Coll, William Irvine-Fortesque
Ben Walker, Oliver Stevenson, Jamie Stein

Mikey Pillay, Friseal Lupton, Murdo Pope

Eden Fraser, Adam Rafiq, Alex Duff

Roy Okelade, Freddie McFeake, Callum McDougall

Ezra Paratian, Finlay Wilson, Luke Murray

Issac Rodger, Scott Jamieson, Jack Campbell

Time

15.37
15.41
15.46
16.00
16.05
16.14
16.16
16.28
16.28
16.32
16.32
16.32
16.33
16.38
16.40
16.41
16.46
16.51
16.53
16.54
17.10
17.12
17.20
17.22
17.24
17.39
18.08
18.17
18.20
18.52

27th Oct 2018



